FILED SID J. WHITE

AUG 24 1992 \

CLERK, SPEREME COURT

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

RONALD LEE WILLIAMS,

Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 78,249

STATE OF FLORIDA,

Appellee.

REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT

SPIRO T. KYPREOS
COURT-APPOINTED ATTORNEY
1755 ST. MARY AVENUE
SUITE C
PENSACOLA, FLORIDA 32501
(904)433-2185
FBN: 135237

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	PAGE(S)
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	3
<u>ISSUE I</u>	
THE TRIAL COURT VIOLATED APPELLANT'S CONSTITUTIONAL RIGHT TO A TRIAL BEFORE AN IMPARTIAL TRIBUNAL BY INTERRUPTING, WITHOUT OBJECTION HAVING FIRST BEEN MADE BY THE PROSECUTOR, DEFENSE CROSS-EXAMINATION OF A KEY STATE WITNESS AND AFFIRMING THE WITNESS' CREDIBILITY.	3
ISSUE II	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN ADMITTING EVIDENCE OF OTHER CRIMES OCCURRING IN $f A$ DIFFERENT LOCALE APPROXIMATELY FOUR MONTHS PRIOR TO THE CHARGED CRIMES AND ALLEGEDLY INVOLVING APPELLANT.	8
ISSUE III	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN PERMITTING THE STATE, OVER TIMELY OBJECTION, TO PEREMPTORILY CHALLENGE A JUROR SOLELY ON THE BASIS OF RACE.	14
ISSUE IV	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED BY WEIGHING AGGRAVATING CIRCUMSTANCES NOT PROVEN IN SENTENCING APPELLANT TO DEATH.	16
ISSUE V	
THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN OVERRIDING THE JURY'S LIFE RECOMMENDATION AND IMPOSING A DEATH SENTENCE UPON APPELLANT.	40
CONCLUSION	22
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	22

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASE	PAGE(S)
Campbell v. State, 571 So.2d 415 (Fla. 1990)	18
Castro v. State, 547 So.2d 111, 115 (Fla. 1989)	11
Coleman v. State, Case No. 74, 944 (Fla. June 25, 1992)	17
Cooper v. State, 581 So.2d 49 (Fla. 1991)	21
<pre>Craig v. State, 510 So.2d 857 (Fla. 1987)</pre>	10,11
<u>Downs v. State</u> , 572 So.2d 895 (Fla. 1990)	18
Eddings v. Oklahoma, 455 U.S. 104, 71 L.Ed.2d 1, 102 S.Ct. 869 (1982)	18
<u>Hamilton v. State</u> , 109 So.2d 422 (Fla. 1959)	6
<pre>Harmon v. State, 527 So.2d 182 (Fla. 1982)</pre>	19
<u>Hernandez v. New York</u> , 500 U.S, 114 L.Ed.2d 395, 406, 111 S.Ct (1991)	14
<u>Jackson v. State</u> , 522 So.2d 802 (Fla. 1988)	9
<u>Leavine v. State</u> , 147 \$0.2d 897 (Fla. 1933)	3,6
Millet v. State, 460 So.2d 489, 492 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984)	6
Omelus v. State, 584 So.2d 563 (Fla. 1991)	17
Phillips v. State, 476 So.2d 194 (Fla. 1985)	10
Raulerson v. State, 102 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1958)	3,6
Robinson v. State, 161 So.2d 578 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	6
Robinson v. State 462 So.2d 471 (Fla. 1st DCA 1984) rev. denied, 471 So.2d 44 (Fla. 1985)	6
Robinson v. State, Case No. 74, 945 (Fla. June 25, 1992)	17
Seward v. State, 59 So.2d 529 (Fla. 1952)	3,6
Slater v. State, 316 So.2d 539 (Fla. 1975)	18
State v. Slappy, 522 So.2d 18, 22 (Fla. 1988)	15
<u>Tibbs v. State</u> , 397 So.2d 1120 (Fla. 1981)	6

TABLE OF CITATIONS (cont'd)

CASE	PAGE(S)
Whitfield v. State, 455 So.2d 548 (Fla. 1984)	6
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 143 So.2d 484 (Fla. 1962)	3
CONSTITUTIONS AND RULES	
Amendment XIV, United States Constitution	15
Article I, Section 16, Florida Constitution	15
Rule 9.140(f), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	6,7
